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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 13 Ozzie Guillen, Manager
 3 Harold Baines, First Base  28 Joey Cora, Bench
 8 Jeff Cox, Third Base 29 Greg Walker, Hitting
21 Don Cooper, Pitching 36 Juan Nieves, Bullpen

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 4 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 5 Nomar Garciaparra  R/R IF
 7 Bobby Crosby R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton (DL) L/R 1B
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 12 Scott Hairston R/R CF
 14 Mark Ellis  R/R IF
 15 Ryan Sweeney L/L CF
 21 Tommy Everidge R/R 1B
 26 Cliff Pennington S/R IF
 29 Adam Kennedy L/R IF
   32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell S/R C
 57 Aaron Cunningham R/R RF
  

CHICAGO WHITE SOX (58-57)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (51-63)

  Pitchers:
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 Santiago Casilla  R/R P
 45 Dan Giese (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 52 Jay Marshall L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56  Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer(DL)R/R P
 59 Edgar Gonzalez R/R P
 60 Jeff Gray R/R P

   Position Players:
 5 Jayson Nix R/R 2B
 10 Alexei Ramirez R/R SS
 12 A.J. Pierzynski L/R C
 14 Paul Konerko R/R 1B
 15 Gordon Beckham R/R 3B
 17 Chris Getz (DL) L/R 2B
 18 Brent Lillibridge R/R 2B
 20 Carlos Quentin R/R LF
 22 Scott Podsednik L/L LF
 23 Jermaine Dye R/R RF
 25 Jim Thome L/R DH
 27 Ramon Castro R/R C
 30 Mark Kotsay L/L 1B
 31 DeWayne Wise L/L CF
 51 Alex Rios R/R RF
 

  Pitchers:
 26 Octavio Dotel R/R P
 34 Gavin Floyd R/R P
 37 Matt Thornton L/L P
 40 Bartolo Colon (DL) R/R P
 44 Jake Peavy (DL) R/R P
 45 Bobby Jenks R/R P
 50 John Danks L/L P
 52 Jose Contreras R/R P
 53 D.J. Carrasco R/R P
 56 Mark Buehrle L/L P
 57 Tony Pena R/R P
 67 Randy Williams L/L P
 71 Scott Linebrink R/R P
 

WHITE SOX ROSTER

 22 Scott PODSEDNIK, DH (.296, 4, 33)

 15 Gordon BECKHAM, 3B (.295, 6, 40)

 23 Jermaine DYE, RF (.268, 24, 67)

 14 Paul KONERKO, 1B (.280, 21, 70)

 51 Alex RIOS, CF (.262, 14, 62)

 20 Carlos QUENTIN, LF (.232, 11, 29)

 10 Alexei RAMIREZ, SS (.273, 13, 53)

 5 Jayson NIX, 2B (.230, 8, 19)

 27 Ramon CASTRO, C (.170, 2, 8)

 29 Adam KENNEDY, 3B (.284, 10, 46)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.294, 2, 25)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.283, 9, 53)

 12 Scott HAIRSTON, LF (.257, 4, 18)

 15 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.271, 5, 33)

 21 Tommy EVERIDGE, 1B (.267, 1, 6)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.228, 16, 50)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.269, 5, 36)

 26 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.336, 1, 5)

 49  Brett ANDERSON, LHP (7-8, 4.22)

Tonight’s Umpires:  
HP 37 Gary DARLING *
1B 97 Todd TICHENOR
2B 29 Bill HOHN
3B 50 Paul EMMEL
*crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   
  National Anthem: SingersMarin Offi cial Scorer: Chuck Dybdal 

A’s Upcoming Games:
Aug. 15  CWS LHP Gio Gonzalez (4-2, 5.57) vs. RHP Gavin Floyd (9-7, 4.06) 1:05 pm 
Aug. 16  CWS RHP Trevor Cahill (6-2, 5.06) vs. LHP John Danks (9-8, 4.23) 1:05 pm CSNCA

Chicago White Sox vs. Oakland Athletics          · Friday, August 14, 2009   · 7:05 pm    · CSNCA   

 52  Jose CONTRERAS, RHP (4-11, 5.09)


